CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 25-006

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DRAFT CALAVERAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Calaveras Council of Governments, in partnership with the City of Angels, the County of Calaveras, and Calaveras Transit Agency identified the need to make efforts to continue to facilitate electric vehicle use in the County; and

WHEREAS, the plan is intended to identify electric vehicle infrastructure charging sites and provide a roadmap toward installing and increasing electric vehicle charging infrastructure to facilitate electric vehicle use in Calaveras County. The focus is on charging stations for local government fleets for the City of Angels and County of Calaveras, the County public transit system, and public use; and

WHEREAS, the draft of the Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Implementation Plan was provided to the City of Angels on January 7, 2025; and

WHEREAS, this draft is being presented to the Angles City Council for review and comment prior to final adoption by the Calaveras Council of Governments Board on March 5, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Angels City Council does Accept the draft Calaveras Council of Governments Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Implementation Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of February 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:			
Rose Beristianos,	_		